
 Age Female Gain/Day Feed  Age Female Gain/Day Feed

 (weeks) Weight (lbs) Weekly Cumulative Conversion  (weeks) Weight (grams) Weekly Cumulative Conversion

1 0.37 0.054 0.33 0.33 0.89 1 0.17 24 0.15 0.15 0.89

2 0.77 0.055 0.64 0.97 1.26 2 0.35 25 0.29 0.44 1.26

3 1.41 0.067 1.03 2.00 1.42 3 0.64 30 0.47 0.91 1.42

4 2.29 0.082 1.44 3.44 1.50 4 1.04 37 0.65 1.56 1.50

5 3.46 0.099 1.99 5.43 1.57 5 1.57 45 0.90 2.46 1.57

6 4.89 0.117 2.54 7.98 1.63 6 2.22 53 1.15 3.62 1.63

7 6.57 0.134 3.13 11.10 1.69 7 2.98 61 1.42 5.04 1.69

8 8.42 0.150 3.72 14.82 1.76 8 3.82 68 1.69 6.72 1.76

9 10.43 0.166 4.26 19.08 1.83 9 4.73 75 1.93 8.66 1.83

10 12.52 0.179 4.83 23.92 1.91 10 5.68 81 2.19 10.85 1.91

11 14.57 0.189 5.08 29.00 1.99 11 6.61 86 2.31 13.15 1.99

12 16.75 0.199 5.85 34.85 2.08 12 7.60 90 2.65 15.81 2.08

13 18.83 0.207 6.00 40.86 2.17 13 8.54 94 2.72 18.53 2.17

14 20.83 0.213 6.23 47.08 2.26 14 9.45 96 2.83 21.36 2.26

15 22.75 0.217 6.61 53.69 2.36 15 10.32 98 3.00 24.36 2.36

16 24.58 0.219 6.78 60.47 2.46 16 11.15 100 3.07 27.43 2.46

17 26.32 0.221 6.92 67.39 2.56 17 11.94 100 3.14 30.57 2.56

18 27.95 0.222 7.25 74.64 2.67 18 12.68 101 3.29 33.86 2.67

19 29.45 0.221 6.95 81.59 2.77 19 13.36 100 3.15 37.01 2.77

20 30.86 0.220 7.30 88.89 2.88 20 14.00 100 3.31 40.32 2.88
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Commercial Performance Objectives - Females

Feed ConsumptionFeed Consumption

Performance objectives should be viewed as goals that can be achieved with good management and environmental control.  Field results vary for many reasons (e.g. 

feed consumption can be affected by feed texture, energy level and house temperature). 

Imperial Metric



 Age Male Gain/Day Feed  Age Male Gain/Day Feed

 (weeks) Weight (lbs) Weekly Cumulative Conversion  (weeks) Weight (grams) Weekly Cumulative Conversion

1 0.40 0.057 0.37 0.37 0.93 1 0.18 26 0.17 0.17 0.93

2 0.86 0.061 0.71 1.08 1.26 2 0.39 28 0.32 0.49 1.26

3 1.61 0.077 1.17 2.25 1.40 3 0.73 35 0.53 1.02 1.40

4 2.69 0.096 1.67 3.93 1.46 4 1.22 44 0.76 1.78 1.46

5 4.19 0.120 2.44 6.37 1.52 5 1.90 54 1.11 2.89 1.52

6 6.06 0.144 3.09 9.46 1.56 6 2.75 65 1.40 4.29 1.56

7 8.31 0.170 4.01 13.46 1.62 7 3.77 77 1.82 6.11 1.62

8 10.89 0.194 4.72 18.19 1.67 8 4.94 88 2.14 8.25 1.67

9 13.71 0.218 5.54 23.72 1.73 9 6.22 99 2.51 10.76 1.73

10 16.69 0.238 6.15 29.87 1.79 10 7.57 108 2.79 13.55 1.79

11 19.75 0.257 6.67 36.54 1.85 11 8.96 116 3.03 16.58 1.85

12 22.84 0.272 7.31 43.85 1.92 12 10.36 123 3.32 19.89 1.92

13 25.93 0.285 7.48 51.33 1.98 13 11.76 129 3.39 23.28 1.98

14 29.01 0.296 8.14 59.48 2.05 14 13.16 134 3.69 26.98 2.05

15 32.08 0.305 8.53 68.00 2.12 15 14.55 139 3.87 30.85 2.12

16 35.16 0.314 9.00 77.01 2.19 16 15.95 142 4.08 34.93 2.19

17 38.21 0.321 9.34 86.34 2.26 17 17.33 146 4.24 39.17 2.26

18 41.23 0.327 9.71 96.06 2.33 18 18.70 148 4.41 43.57 2.33

19 44.18 0.332 10.42 106.47 2.41 19 20.04 151 4.73 48.30 2.41

20 47.02 0.336 10.15 116.62 2.48 20 21.33 152 4.60 52.90 2.48

21 49.74 0.338 10.21 126.83 2.55 21 22.56 153 4.63 57.53 2.55

22 52.29 0.340 10.70 137.53 2.63 22 23.72 154 4.86 62.38 2.63
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Performance objectives should be viewed as goals that can be achieved with good management and environmental control.  Field results vary for many reasons (e.g. 

feed consumption can be affected by feed texture, energy level and house temperature). 

Imperial Metric
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